For more information contact:

Chris Kemmer, Consultant **CK Marketing & Communications** 614-459-9369

chris@ckkemmercomm.com

Christy Isbell, Pricing/Advertising Coordinator Webb Wheel Products, Inc. 256-775-7548/Fax: 256-739-6246

cisbell@webbwheel.com

## **NEWS ANNOUNCEMENT**

## For Immediate Release

## Webb Wheel Aftermarket Fills V.P. OES Sales and Marketing Position

Cullman, AL (January 10, 2010) The Aftermarket Business Unit of Webb Wheel Products, Inc. has hired Marshall Boheler as Vice President OES Sales and Marketing. In his new position, Boheler will report directly to Duane Ricketts, President of the business unit and will be responsible for Webb's sales efforts in the original equipment service distribution channel.

Prior to joining Webb Wheel Aftermarket, Boheler worked for Tenneco, Inc. for over 20 years, most recently holding the position of National Sales Manager, Commercial Vehicle Products. Boheler holds a Bachelor of Arts degree in Business Administration from University of North Carolina at Charlotte.

Webb Wheel Products, Inc., headquartered in Cullman, Alabama, manufactures hubs, brake drums and rotors for medium- and heavy- duty trucks, trailers and buses. Webb Wheel is a Marmon Highway Technologies®/Berkshire Hathaway company. Marmon Highway Technologies (MHT) supports the highway transportation industry worldwide with a wide range of high-quality products and services.

To access a photo of Mr. Boheler to accompany this release, please go to http://www.ckkemmercomm.com/boheler.jpg If you have difficulty accessing this image, please send an e-mail to chris@ckkemmercomm.com and I will send one directly to your email address.